Hazardous Area Temperature and Pressure Switches
4250 Series
4250 Hazardous Area
Temperature and Pressure
Switch
Overview
The 4250 Series is ideal for providing a

Hazardous Area Temperature and Pressure Switches - Series 4250
Example:        A        B    C    D    E    F    G    HH    K       LL
How to order
Use	the	tables	below	to	select	the	unique	specification	of	your	Model	4250	Temperature	and
Pressure Switch:
C Seal Material
1 Buna N
2 Viton
B Pressure Range
Bar PSI
1 0.34 - 1.72 5 - 25
2 1.03 - 5.17 15 - 75
3 3.10 - 8.62 45 - 125
4 5.52 - 17.24 80 - 250
0 Non-Pressure version
D Microswitch Type
F Split Contact -
Temperatures 1 - 6
L High DC current -
Temperatures 1 - 6
P As “R”, High Temp -
Temperatures 1 - 7
Q Double break
low differential -
Temperatures 1 - 7
R Standard - Temperatures
1 - 6 only
F Thread Finish
A NPT Standard Finish
B NPT Gulfproof (Anodized + epoxy paint)
Finish
C BSP* Standard Finish
D BSP* Gulfproof (Anodized + epoxy
paint) Finish
E Temperature
Without Well With Well
°C °F °C °F
1 15-35 60-95 21-40 70-105
2 35-54 96-130 41-60 106-140
3 55-71 131-160 60-76 141-170
4 71-82 161-180 77-88 171-190
5 83-99 181-210 88-104 191-220
6 101-107 215-225 107-113 225-235
7 108-118 226-245 113-124 236-255
0 Non-Temperature Version
A Base Model
4251M Pressure/Temperature
(Pressure ranges 1-3
only)
4252M Single Pressure
4253M Single Temperature
4254M Dual Temperature
4255M Dual Pressure
*Note: BSP gives parallel thread on pressure bonnet,
taper thread on temperature extension.
G Conduit Thread
A NPT
B M20
C PG 13.5
D PG 16
HH Temperature Element
Extension
mm inches
00 55.56 2 3/16
01 77.78 3 1/16
02 84.14 3 5/16
03 96.84 3 13/16
04 109.54 4 5/16
05 122.24 4 13/16
06 134.94 5 5/16
07 147.64 5 13/16
08 239.70 9 7/16
99 Non-Temperature Version